## M18000008103

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Cartified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



600318414186

09/20/18--01018--011 \*\*130.00

FILED
2018 SEP 20 PM 1: 05
SECRETARY OF STAIL

N CULLIGAN SEP 2 1 2018

## COVER LETTER

Registration Section

TO:

Div	ision of Corporatio	ns								
SUBJECT:	SHLD Mezz Lendo	co. LLC								
	Name of Limited Liability Company									
The enclosed Existence, an	Papplication by Food check are submitt	reign Limited Liability Comed to register the above refer	pany for Authoriza renced foreign limi	ation to Tr ted liabilit	ansact Business in Florida," Certificate y company to transact business in Florid					
Please return	all correspondence	concerning this matter to the	following:							
	Kristine Ascar	nio								
		, <u> </u>	Same of Person							
	Kawa Capital	Management, Inc.								
	Firm/Company									
	21500 Biscayne Blvd. Suite 700									
Address										
	Aventura, FL	33180								
		City/S	State and Zip Code							
	kristine@kawa.	rom								
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report no	tification)					
For further in	formation concernit	ng this matter, please call:								
Tatj	ana Martin		305 at (	560-52	16					
	Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	rtime Telephone Number					
Divi Reg P.O.	ILING ADDRESS sion of Corporation istration Section Box 6327 ahassee, FL 32314			Division Registrat Clifton B 2661 Exc	<u>FADDRESS:</u> of Corporations ion Section Building ecutive Center Circle see, FL 32301					
	check for the follow 125,00 Filing Fee	ring amount: ■ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filir Certified Copy	ig Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy					

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0002, FLORIDA STATUTEN THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTOTRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

•	SHLD Mezz Lendco, I	I.C.			
١.	(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited	Liability Company," "L.I.C.," or "LLC"	<del>)</del>	
		name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flori			· "ı
2	Delaware (Jurisdiction under the law of w	luch foreign limited liability company is organized)	3. <u>37-1900573</u> (FEI num	iber, if applicable)	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, <u>-</u>		
4.		(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to re	gistration )		
	21500 Discours a Dlad	(See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905; F.S. to determine	e penalty liability)		
5.	21500 Biscayne Blvd. (Street Address of F	Principal Office)	6. 21500 Biscayne Blvd. (Mailing Add	diess)	
	Ste 700		Ste 700	<u></u>	
	Aventura, FL 33180		Aventura, FL 33180	2016 SE	
7.	Name and street address Name:	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box Kawa Capital Management, Inc.	NOT acceptable)	SEP 20 CRETARY LAHASSE	FILE
	Office Address:	21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700		PH -	Ö
		Aventura	. Florida <u>33180</u>	1: 0 1:00 1:00	
	gistered agent's accep	(City)	(Zip co	de)	
an	d accept the obligation	s of my position as registered agent.  (Registered agent's signal agent signal agent's signal agent agent signal agent	enature)		
8.	The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ncity and address of the person(s) who has Name and Address:	have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:	
	Authorized Officer	Daniel Ades	Authorized Officer	Cristina Baldim	
		21500 Biscayne Blyd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180		21500 Biscayne Blvd Aventura, FL 33180	. Ste 700
	Authorized Officer	Alexandre Saverin	Authorized Officer	Carlos Felipe Lemos	
(L	se attachments if necess	Authorized Officer Sary)  Authorized (same address)	Authorized Officer Bruno Piacentini 21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700	21500 Biscayne Blyd Aventura, FL 33180	Ste 700
jur	Attached is a certificate isdiction under the law of the translator must be su	of existence, no more than 90 days old, do of which it is organized. (If the certificate	Aventura, FL 33180 uly authenticated by the official has is in a foreign language, a translat	aving custody of records i tion of the certificate unde	in the er oath
10. sub	This document is execument to	uted in accordance with section 605.0203 ( the Department of State constitutes a third	(1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am awai d degree felony as provided for in	re that any false informations.817.155, F.S.	on
		Signature of	an authorized person		
		Daniel Ades			
			ranted name of signer		

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SHLD MEZZ LENDCO, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Authentication: 203434685

Date: 09-17-18